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AGE 
Average Age: 
Median Age: 
Range of AQes 

GENDER 

Male 
Female 
Unreported 

23,6881 

# 
9,529 

14,147 
12 

CITIES WHERE MORE THAN 1,000 
OCC STUDENTS RESIDE 

# 
Waterford 1,481 
Southfield 1,453 
Troy 1,408 
Royal Oak 1,339 
Farmington Hills 1,325 
Rochester Hills 1,230 
West Bloomfield 1,166 

27.5 
23 

15 to 101 

% 
40% 
60% 

<1% 

% of total 
6% 
6% 
6% 
6% 
6% 
5% 
5% 

FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2001 

RACE/ETHNICITY 

White, Non-Hispanic 
African American, Non-Hispanic 
American Indian/Alaskan Native 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Hispanic 
Non-Resident Alien 
Other, or not Reported 

FULL AND PART-TIME STUDENTS 

Full-Time students are registered for 12 or more 
credit hours. 

Part-Time 

Full-Time 

# 
17,571 
6,117 

% 
74% 
26% 

# % 
16,268 69% 
3,161 13% 

169 1% 
1,160 5% 

635 3% 
1,807 8% 

488 2% 

Sources: Office of Institutional Research One Tenth Day Student Information File, One Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report 1of2 



FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2001 
COURSE OF STUDY 

TOP CURRICULUM$ (OVER 500 ENROLLED) 

# of Students % of Total 

Business Administration 2,333 10% 
liberal Arts 2,260 10% 
General Studies 1,198 5% 
Nursing 1,005 4% 
Computer Info. Systems 717 3% 
Education 685 3% 
Pre-Engineering 587 2% 
Accounting 532 2% 

Undecided Students 4,618 19% 
Non-Oearee Students 890 4% 

BY CAMPUS 

TOTAL, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND CREDIT HOURS 

STUDENT INTENT AT TIME OF REGISTRATION 

To obtain an OCC degree or certificate 
To complete courses for transfer to another institutior 
To gain skills to get a job 
To upgrade existing job skills 
To take courses for personal enrichment 
Reason other than those previously listed 
Unknown I No response 

# of Students 

10,680 
9,207 

826 
749 

1,329 
602 
295 

Note: Unduplicated headcount includes all students registered and taking at least one course at Oakland Community College. 
Students may take courses at more than one campus, meaning the number of students recorded by campus will not add up to the total. 
FTE and Average Credit Load are provided college-wide only because the figures by campus do not accurately reflect true FTE and Credit Load 

Average Average Seats 
Credit Taken Per 

Headcount FTE Credit Hours Load Section 

TOTAL 23,688 12,261 183,908 7.8 23.6 
Auburn Hills 8,197 3,813 57,195 24.2 

Highland Lakes 3,999 1,881 28,220 24.1 

Orchard Ridge 7,552 3,476 52,144 22.6 

Royal Oak 6,088 2,326 34,896 24.4 

Southfield 2,143 764 11,454 22.0 

Sources: Office of Institutional Research One Tenth Day Student Information File. One Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report 

% of Total 

45% 
39% 
3% 
3% 
6% 
3% 
1% 
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