

FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2001

TOTAL HEADCOUNT 23,688

DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE	
Average Age:	27.5
Median Age:	23
Range of Ages	15 to 101

GENDER			
	#	%	
Male	9,529	40%	
Female	14,147	60%	
Unreported	12	<1%	

and the second streets are	#	% of total
Waterford	1,481	6%
Southfield	1,453	6%
Troy	1,408	6%
Royal Oak	1,339	6%
Farmington Hills	1,325	6%
Rochester Hills	1,230	5%
West Bloomfield	1,166	5%

RACE/ETHNICITY			
	#	%	
White, Non-Hispanic	16,268	69%	
African American, Non-Hispanic	3,161	13%	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	169	1%	
Asian/Pacific Islander	1,160	5%	
Hispanic	635	3%	
Non-Resident Alien	1,807	8%	
Other, or not Reported	488	2%	

FULL AND PART-T	TIME STUDENTS	
Full-Time stud	ents are registered for	12 or more
	credit hours.	
	#	%
Part-Time	17,571	74%
Full-Time	6,117	26%

Sources: Office of Institutional Research One Tenth Day Student Information File, One Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report

FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2001

COURSE OF STUDY

	# of Students	% of Total
Business Administration	2,333	10%
Liberal Arts	2,260	10%
General Studies	1,198	5%
Nursing	1,005	4%
Computer Info. Systems	717	3%
Education	685	3%
Pre-Engineering	587	2%
Accounting	532	2%
Undecided Students	4,618	19%
Non-Degree Students	890	4%

STUDENT INTENT AT TIME OF REGISTRATION

	# of Students	% of Total
To obtain an OCC degree or certificate	10,680	45%
To complete courses for transfer to another institutior	9,207	39%
To gain skills to get a job	826	3%
To upgrade existing job skills	749	3%
To take courses for personal enrichment	1,329	6%
Reason other than those previously listed	602	3%
Unknown / No response	295	1%

BY CAMPUS

TOTAL, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND CREDIT HOURS

Note: Unduplicated headcount includes all students registered and taking at least one course at Oakland Community College. Students may take courses at more than one campus, meaning the number of students recorded by campus will not add up to the total. FTE and Average Credit Load are provided college-wide only because the figures by campus do not accurately reflect true FTE and Credit Load

	Headcount	FTE	Credit Hours	Average Credit Load	Average Seats Taken Per Section
TOTAL	23,688	12,261	183,908	7.8	23.6
Auburn Hills	8,197	3,813	57,195	Carlo and States	24.2
Highland Lakes	3,999	1,881	28,220		24.1
Orchard Ridge	7,552	3,476	52,144		22.6
Royal Oak	6,088	2,326	34,896		24.4
Southfield	2,143	764	11,454		22.0